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2017-2018 SEASON 
Revised: 01/22/2017 

 
SUMMER OPERETTA 

NICHOLAS LARSON, Vocal Coach & Ralph Rackstraw 

LAUREN SERVIAS, Choral Director & Rehearsal Accompanist 

 

Repertoire 

GILBERT & SULLIVAN: HMS Pinafore      120”  

2.1.2.1/2.2.2.0 – timp – perc – strings – chorus       
 

Rehearsals (5 with orchestra) 

Wednesday, June 28 6:00 p.m. Unitarian Universalist Fellowship Corvallis CHORUS ONLY 

Wednesday, July 5  6:00 p.m. UUFC      CHORUS ONLY 

Sunday, July 9  6:00 p.m. UUFC      CHORUS ONLY  

Wednesday, July 12  6:00 p.m. UUFC      CHORUS ONLY 

Sunday, July 16  6:00 p.m. UUFC      CHORUS ONLY 

Wednesday, July 19  6:00 p.m. UUFC      CHORUS ONLY 

Sunday, July 23  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School   Orchestra 

Wednesday, July 26  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School   Orchestra & Chorus 

Sunday, July 30  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School   Orchestra & Chorus 

Wednesday, August 2 6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School   Orchestra & Chorus 

Friday, August 4  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School   Orchestra & Chorus 

Performances 

Saturday, August 5  7:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School 

Sunday, August 6  4:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School 
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CONCERT SET #1: LYDIA VAN DREEL, French horn 
Repertoire 

Sergei PROKOFIEV: Lt. Kije Suite, opus 60     18”  

2+1.2.2.2/4.2+1.3.1 - 3 perc – sax – pf – cel – harp - strings      
  

Christoph FORSTER: Horn Concerto No. 1 in E-flat Major (Janetzky)  18”  

Strings – cembalo          

LYDIA VAN DREEL, French horn 
 

Ludwig van BEETHOVEN: Symphony No. 8 in F Major, opus 93   26”  

2.2.2.2/2.2.0.0 – timp – strings         
 

Rehearsals (7) 

Sunday, September 17 6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, September 24 6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, October 1  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, October 8  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, October 15  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, October 22  NO REHEARSAL: SPO Performance 

Sunday, October 29  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Friday, November 3  7:00 p.m. First United Methodist Church - Albany Full Orchestra 

Performances 

Saturday, November 4 7:00 p.m. First United Methodist Church - Albany 

Sunday, November 5 4:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School 
 

 

CONCERT SET #2: ALICE BLANKENSHIP, violin 
Repertoire 

C.P.E. BACH: Symphony No. 1 in D Major, Wq 183/1    14”   

2.2.0.1/2.0.0.0 – cembalo – strings         
 

W.A. MOZART: Violin Concerto No. 5 in A Major, K. 219    30”  

0.2.0.0/2.0.0.0 – strings         

ALICE BLANKENSHIP, violin  
 

Franz SCHUBERT: Symphony No. 5 in B-flat Major, D. 485   25”  

1.2.0.2/2.0.0.0 – strings         
 

Rehearsals (5) 

Sunday, November 12 6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, November 19 6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, November 26 6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Tuesday, December 5 6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Friday, December 8  7:00 p.m. First United Methodist Church – Albany Full Orchestra 

Performances 

Saturday, December 9 7:00 p.m. First United Methodist Church of Albany 

Sunday, December 10 4:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School 

 

CONCERT SET #3: NOAH SEITZ, cello 
Repertoire 

Aaron COPLAND: An Outdoor Overture     10”  

2+1.2.2.2/4.2.3.0 – timp – perc – pf – strings       
 

Ernest BLOCH: Schelomo       21”  

3D1.2+1.2+1.2+1/4.3.3.1 – timp – perc – harp – celeste – strings     

NOAH SEITZ, cello 
 

Robert SCHUMANN: Symphony No. 1 in B-flat Major, opus 38 "Spring"  29”  

2.2.2.2/4.2.3.0 – timp – perc – strings        
 

Rehearsals (7) 

Sunday, January 7  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, January 14  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, January 21  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, January 28  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, February 4  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, February 11  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 
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Friday, February 16  7:00 p.m. First United Methodist Church – Albany Full Orchestra 

Performances 

Saturday, February 17 7:00 p.m. First United Methodist Church - Albany 

Sunday, February 18  4:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School 

 

CONCERT SET #4: MATTHEW GOODRICH, piano 
Repertoire 

Jean SIBELIUS: The Swan of Tuonela, opus 22, no. 2    10”  

0.1+1(solo).0+1.2/4.0.3.0 – timp – perc – harp – strings      
 

Camille SAINT-SAENS: Piano Concerto No. 5 in F Major, opus 103 “Egyptian” 30”  

2+1.2.2.2/4.2.3.0 – timp – perc – strings       

MATTHEW GOODRICH, piano 
 

Johannes BRAHMS: Symphony No. 3 in F Major, opus 90   36”  

2.2.2.2+1/4.2.3.0 – timp – strings        
 

Rehearsals (6.5) 

Sunday, March 4  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, March 11  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, March 18  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, March 25  NO REHEARSAL: Spring Break 

Sunday, April 1  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, April 8  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Friday, April 13  7:00 p.m. First United Methodist Church - Albany Full Orchestra 

Sunday, April 15  2:00 p.m. LaSells Stewart Center: Austin Auditorium (OSU) 

Performances 

Saturday, April 14  7:00 p.m. First United Methodist Church - Albany 

Sunday, April 15  4:00 p.m. LaSells Stewart Center: Austin Auditorium (OSU) 
 

 

CONCERT SET #5: DAVID GUSTAFSON, tenor & BILL WHITLEY, composer 
Repertoire 

Bill WHITLEY: Bonzai Down       12”  

2+1.2+1.2+1.1/2.2.2.1 – timp – 2 perc – strings       
 

Gustav MAHLER: Songs of the Wayfarer (Lieder eines fahrenden Gesellen) 17”  

#1: 2cl – triangle – timp – harp – strings       

#2: 2+1.0.0+1.0/0.0.0.0 – harp – strings 

#3: 3.2.3.2/4.2.3.0 – timp, strings 

#4: 3.2D1.2+1.0/0.0.0.0 – harp – strings 

DAVID GUSTAFSON, tenor 
 

Pyotr Ilyich TCHAIKOVSKY: Symphony No. 5 in e minor, opus 64   50”  

2+1 2 2 2 / 4 2 3 1 – timp – strings        
 

Rehearsals (6) 

Sunday, April 22  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, April 29  NO REHEARSAL: SPO Performance 

Sunday, May 6  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, May 13  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, May 20  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Sunday, May 27  NO REHEARSAL: Memorial Day Weekend 

Sunday, June 3  6:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School  Full Orchestra 

Friday, June 8  7:00 p.m. First United Methodist Church – Albany Full Orchestra 

Performances 

Saturday, June 9  7:00 p.m. First United Methodist Church - Albany 

Sunday, June 10  4:00 p.m. Ashbrook Independent School 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The above schedule, venues, repertoire, and soloists 

are subject to change in the event of extenuating circumstances. 


